

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**S.A. No.375 of 2010**

Parasram **Versus** Ratan Singh & Ors.

06/10/2016	<p>Shri Prakash Tiwari, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Shri Om Prakash Sahu, G.A. for the State.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No.01, application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act for condonation of delay.</p> <p>On due consideration, I.A.No.01 is allowed and delay is condoned.</p> <p>List this case for admission in the week commencing 24.10.2016.</p> <p>Till then, interim relief granted earlier to continue.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Sanjay K. Agrawal)</b> Judge</p>	