

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

S.A No.375 of 2010

Parasram **Versus** Ratan Singh & Ors.

7		
6/4/2017	<p>Shri Palash Tiwari, Advocate on behalf of Shri Prakash Tiwari, counsel for the Appellant/s.</p> <p>Smt Shobha Kashyap, Deputy Government Advocate for the State.</p> <p>Shri Tiwari submits that during the pendency of this Appeal, Respondents No.4 & 9 have expired and therefore, he seeks two weeks' time to file an appropriate application in this regard.</p> <p>As prayed, post this matter for further orders in the month of May, 2017.</p> <p>Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay Agrawal) JUDGE</p>	