

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

SA No. 375 of 2010Parasram **Versus** Ratan Singh & Ors.

16/05/2017	<p>Shri Prakash Tiwari with Shri Abhishek Singh, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Shri Lav Sharma, P.L. for the State.</p> <p>Heard on I.A.Nos. 5, 6 & 7 of 2017. These are the applications on account of death of respondent No.5, namely, Maktula Bai.</p> <p>On due consideration, these applications are allowed. Let necessary amendment be carried out by deleting the name of respondent No.5 from the cause title of memo of appeal, within a period of 7 days.</p> <p>Post this matter immediately after summer vacation for further orders.</p> <p>Meanwhile, interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay Agrawal) Judge</p>
Anjani	