

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**S. A. No. 375 OF 2010**

Parasram **Versus** Ratan Singh and others

17/07/2017	<p>Mr. Prakash Tiwari, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. V.B. Singh, P.L. for the State.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he has already removed the defaults as pointed out by the Registry.</p> <p>Registry is directed to verify and proceed further.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay Agrawal) <b>Judge</b></p>
------------	---