

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

S.A. No. 375 of 2010

Parasram **Versus** Ratan Singh

26/7/2017	<p>Shri Prakash Tiwari, Counsel for the Appellant. Shri V. B. Singh, PL for the State.</p> <p>Call for the records from the Trial Court with regard to the Civil Suit No. 4-A/2005 in which the judgment and decree was delivered on 06.05.2005 by Civil Judge, Class-I Bhanupratappur.</p> <p>Post this matter immediately after the records from the concerned Court are requisitioned.</p> <p>Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay Agrawal) JUDGE</p>