

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Second Appeal No. 375 of 2010

Parasram **Versus** Ratan Singh

12/07/2018	<p>Shri Abhishek Singh, counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Shri V. B. Singh, P.L. for the State/Respondent No. 3.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. Nos. 08/2018, 09/2018 & 10/2018.</p> <p>These are the applications filed on account of the death of Respondent No. 8, namely, Ramshila, who expired during the pendency of this appeal.</p> <p>Issue notice on these applications to the legal representatives of the said deceased/Respondent No. 8 on payment of PF as per Rules.</p> <p>Post this matter immediately after the legal representatives of the said deceased/Respondent No. 8 are served for consideration on I.A. Nos. 08/2018, 09/2018 & 10/2018.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay Agrawal) Judge</p>