

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**Second Appeal No. 375 of 2010**

Parasram **Versus** Ratan Singh and others.

26/10/2018	<p>Mr. Prakash Tiwari, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mrs. Ashtha Shukla, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. Nos. 8 to 10, applications for bringing legal representatives of deceased – respondent No. 8 namely Ramshila on record after setting aside abatement and condoning the delay in filing the application.</p> <p>Considering the submissions made by learned counsel for the appellants, the application is allowed. Abatement is set-aside and the delay is condoned.</p> <p>Let the necessary amendment be incorporated in the memo of appeal within a period of seven days.</p> <p>List this case for hearing on admission</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Sanjay K. Agrawal)</b> Judge</p>
D/-	

--	--