

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Second Appeal No.375 of 2010

Parasram **Versus** Ratan Singh & Ors.

SB

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal

..	
21.8.2020	<p>Proceedings of this matter have been taken up through Video Conferencing.</p> <p>Shri Prakash Tiwari, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Heard on IA No.11/2020 under Order 22 Rule 3 of the CPC for substituting legal heirs of deceased sole appellant Parasram on record.</p> <p>On due consideration, the application is allowed.</p> <p>Let necessary amendment be incorporated in the cause title of memo of appeal by substituting the name of legal heir of deceased sole appellant, within seven days from today, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) JUDGE</p>