



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

SA No. 375 of 2010

Parasram (died) through Legal Heir **versus** Ratan Singh

### Order Sheet

02/08/2024	<p>Mr. Prakash Tiwari, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Ms. Akansha Verma Dabhadker, P.L. for the State.</p> <p>This case is listed for orders on default.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted one week's time to remove the default(s), as pointed out by the Registry.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge</p>
Rukhsar	