



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

SA No. 375 of 2010

Parasram (died) through Legal Heir **versus** Ratan Singh

Order Sheet

<p>11.11.2024</p> <p>H.Ansari</p>	<p>Mr. Shayon Kar, learned counsel for the appellant/s. Mr. Atanu Ghosh, G.A. for the respondents/State. Heard on I.A. No. 20/2024 application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act. Upon consideration, the same is allowed. Heard on I.A.No. 19/2024 application for under Order 22 Rule 9 of CPC. Upon consideration, the same is allowed. Heard on I.A.No. 18/2024 application for under Order 22 Rule 2 of CPC. Not opposed. Upon consideration, the same is allowed. Let necessary amendment be carried out within a period of 10 working days. Therafter, let notices be issued on I.A. No. 12, 13 & 14 to the proposed legal representative of the deceased respondent No. 1. P.F. be paid within a further period of 10 working days. List after service report is received.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- ({Sachin Singh Rajput}) Judge</p>