

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****SA No. 375 of 2010**Parasram (died) through Legal Heir **versus** Ratan Singh**Order Sheet**

04/07/2025	<p>Mr. Prakash Tiwari, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Dy. A.G. for the State.</p> <p>This Court vide order dated 15.12.2010 has granted interim relief in favour of the appellant and the same is continued for last 15 years.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant prays for time to argue the matter.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to clarify on the next date of hearing whether provisions of Article 58 or 65 of the Limitation Act will be applicable in the facts of present case or not.</p> <p>List this case on <b>21<sup>st</sup> July, 2025</b>.</p> <p>The interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Narendra Kumar Vyas)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>
Arun	