

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****SA No. 375 of 2010**Parasram (died) through Legal Heir **versus** Ratan Singh**Order Sheet**

21/07/2025	<p>Mr. Prakash Tiwari, Advocate for the Appellants. Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Dy. AG for the State. At the request of counsel for the appellants, list this case on 21.08.2025. I.R. to continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge</p> <p>santosh</p>