

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****SA No. 375 of 2010**Parasram (died) through Legal Heir **versus** Ratan Singh**Order Sheet**

21/08/2025	<p>Mr. Prakash Tiwari, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Virendra Vaishnav, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Parag Kotecha, counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>List this case on 28th August, 2025 in fresh matter list.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge</p> <p>Arun</p>