

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****SA No. 375 of 2010**

Parasram (died) through Legal Heir **versus** Ratan Singh & Ors.

**Order Sheet**

<b>26/09/2025</b>	<p>Ms. Priyal Shrivastava, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Prakash Tiwari, Counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Parag Kotecha, Counsel for Respondent no. 1 to 6.</p> <p>Counsel for appellant Ms. Priyal Shrivastava submits that arguing counsel is not well today and prays for time.</p> <p>As prayed by counsel for appellant, list this case in the month of October, 2025.</p> <p>Counsel for appellant is also directed to serve one set of memo along with annexed documents to the counsel for respondents no. 1 to 6 during the course of day.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) <b>Judge</b></p> <p>alfiza</p>
-------------------	---