

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****SA No. 375 of 2010**Parasram (died) through Legal Heir **versus** Ratan Singh**Order on Board**

10/10/2025	<p>Mr. V. Jayant Kumar, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Prakash Tiwari, Advocate for appellants.</p> <p>Ms. Bhavika Kotecha, Advocate for respondent No.1 to 6.</p> <p>Mr. Ajay Kumarani, Panel Lawyer for respondent No.3-State.</p> <p>As prayed by learned counsel for appellants, list this appeal in the month of December, 2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge</p>
-------------------	--

roshan/-