

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****SA No. 375 of 2010**

PARASRAM (DIED) THROUGH LEGAL HEIR

VERSUS

RATAN SINGH

Order Sheet

16/12/2025	<p>Mr. Prakash Tiwari, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Ms. Bhavika Kotecha, learned counsel for the Respondent No. 1 to 6.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant would submit that he is not feeling well and therefore, the matter may be taken up after two weeks.</p> <p>On the request made by learned counsel for the appellant, list this case after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge</p> <p>sagrika</p>