

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****SA No. 375 of 2010**

Parasram (died) through Legal Heir **versus** Ratan Singh

**Order Sheet**

<b>13/03/2026</b>	<p>Shri Prakash Tiwari, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Ms. Bhavika Kotecha, learned counsel for the respondent Nos 1 to 6 along with LR's of respondent No. 1.</p> <p>Mr. Prakash Tiwari, learned counsel for the appellant, after arguing the matter for some time on admission, submits that I.A. No. 12/2024 (an application under Order XXII Rule 4 of the Code of Civil Procedure), I.A. No. 13/2024 (an application under Order XXII Rule 9 of the Code of Civil Procedure), and I.A. No. 14/2024 (an application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act) have been</p>

filed by the appellant for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased Respondent No. 1, and the said applications are still pending and are required to be considered.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

It appears that the legal representatives of Respondent No. 1 have already been brought on record in MCC No. 356/2024, when the application for restoration of the present appeal was allowed. Accordingly, I.A. No. 12/2024, I.A. No. 13/2024, and I.A. No. 14/2024 are allowed.

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to carry out the necessary amendment in the memo of appeal within one week.

List this appeal for hearing on admission in the week after next.

The interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.

Sd/-

**(BIBHU DATTA GURU)**  
**Judge**