



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**SA No. 375 of 2010**

Parasram (died) through Legal Heir

**versus**

Ratan Singh (Died) Through Lrs

**Order Sheet**

<b>25/03/2026</b>	<p>Shri Prakash Tiwari, learned counsel for the appellants.</p> <p>Ms. Tanusha Pathak, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri Parag Kotecha, learned counsel for the respondent nos. 2 to 6 &amp; LR's of respondent No. 1.</p> <p>Ms. Pathak, learned counsel for the appellant,</p>

prays for a short adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel, Mr. Parag Kotecha, Advocate, is on adjustment till 01.04.2026.

Prayer is allowed.

List this appeal for hearing on 09.04.2026.

Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.

Sd/-

**(BIBHU DATTA GURU)**  
**Judge**