



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

SA No. 375 of 2010

Parasram (died) through Legal Heir **versus** Ratan Singh (Died) Through Lrs

<p>09/04/2026</p>	<p>Mr. Prakash Tiwari, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Parag Kotecha, learned counsel for the respondents No.1(a) to 1(f).</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>By the present appeal under Section 100 of the CPC, the appellant challenging the impugned judgment and decree dated 12/08/2010 passed by the learned Additional District Judge(F.T.C.), Bhanupratappur, C.G. in Civil Appeal No.2A/2007 arising out of the judgment and decree dated 06/05/2005 passed by the learned Additional Judge to the First Civil Judge Class-I, Jagdalpur, Place Bhanupratappur, Dist: U.B. Kanker, C.G. in Civil Suit No.4A/2005.</p> <p>The appeal is admitted on the following substantial question of law.</p>
-------------------	---

Amardeep	<p>“1. Whether the reversal finding of the learned First Appellate Court on the issue of limitation is in accordance with law & evidence available on record”</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondents.</p> <p>Mr. Parag Kotecha, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents No.1(a) to 1(f).</p> <p>Mr. Lekhram Dhruw, learned Panel Lawyer accepts notice on behalf of State/respondent No.3.</p> <p>P.F. be paid within a period of ten days for issuance of notice to respondents No.2, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9 and 10.</p> <p>List the case for final hearing in its due course in the weekly list.</p> <p>Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">SD/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge</p>
----------	--